

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).34957/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 14/06/2010 in CWP No. 3382/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

KARNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST.KARNAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURINDER KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 35079 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 35109 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 35134 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 35135 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 35291 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 35336 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 19790 of 2010

(With I.A.No.1 c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 19809 of 2010

(With I.A.No.1 c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 19894 of 2010

(With I.A.No.1 c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 19938 of 2010

(With I.A.No.1 c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

2

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 20005 of 2010

(With I.A.No.1 c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 20175 of 2010

(With I.A.No.1 c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 20276 of 2010

(With I.A.No.1 c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 20318 of 2010

(With I.A.No.1 c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 20322 of 2010

(With I.A.No.1 c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 7 of 2011

(With I.A.No.1 c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 337 of 2011
(With I.A.No.1 c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 355 of 2011
(With I.A.No.1 c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 368 of 2011
(With I.A.No.1 c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 371 of 2011
(With I.A.No.1 c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 376 of 2011
(With I.A.No.1 c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 385 of 2011
(With I.A.No.1 c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 576 of 2011
(With I.A.No.1 c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 604 of 2011
(With I.A.No.1 c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 598 of 2011
(With I.A.No.1 c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 567 of 2011
(With I.A.No.1 c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

3

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 572 of 2011
(With I.A.No.1 c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 570 of 2011
(With I.A.No.1 c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 574 of 2011
(With I.A.No.1 c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 14/01/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Gourab K.Banerji,ASG,
 Mr.Kumar Karteikay,Adv.
 Mr.Sahil Tagotra,Adv.
 Mr. Purvish Jitendra Malkan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Subject to the condition of the petitioner depositing the awarded amount as passed by the Tribunal within six weeks, if not already deposited, the operation of the impugned judgment and order shall remain stayed until further orders.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR.P.A.

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER