

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6045/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 13/12/2010 in CWP No. 14026/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

KARNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST KARNAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GHANSHAM SAROOP & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kumar Kartikay, Adv.
Mr. Neelu Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ranvijay, Adv.
Mr. Purvish Jitendra Malkan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Abhay Kumar, accepts notice on behalf of the respondent no.3. So far as the other respondents are concerned, notice shall be issued in the ordinary course.

Counter affidavit, if any, shall be filed within six weeks.

Rejoinder, if any shall be filed within four weeks' thereafter.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 34957 of 2010.

Subject to the condition of the petitioner depositing the awarded amount, as passed by the Tribunal, within six weeks, if not already deposited, the operation of the impugned judgment and order shall remain stayed until further orders.

(NEELAM GULATI)
Sr. P.A.

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER