

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).34957/2010

KARNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST.KARNAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURINDER KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 1736 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1739 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1741 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1742 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1743 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1744 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1746 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1747 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1748 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1803 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1804 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1805 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1806 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1807 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1810 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1811 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1813 of 2011

(With office report)

Item No.79

-2-

SLP(C) NO. 1818 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1819 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1820 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1821 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1822 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1823 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 35079 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 35109 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 35134 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 35135 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 35291 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 35336 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Renuka Satia, Adv.
Mr. Purvish Jitendra Malkan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos. 34957, 35079, 35109, 35134, 35135, 35291, 35336/2010, 1736,
1739, 1741, 1742, 1743, 1744, 1746, 1747, 1748, 1803, 1804, 1805, 1806,
1807, 1810, 1811, 1813, 1818, 1819, 1820 to 1823/2011

Learned counsel for the petitioner is present. He

is directed to take fresh steps for confirming service of the
Item No. 79 -3-

unserved respondents as detailed in the office report within a
week's time.

The learned Advocate, Mr. Abhay Kumar has cast
appearance on behalf of the respondent Nos. 1 and 2 in SLP(C)
NO. 34957/2010, respondent Nos. 1 to 8 in SLP(C) No. 35079/2010,
respondent Nos. 1 and 2 in SLP(C) No. 35135/2010, respondent
No. 1 in SLP(C) No. 35291/2010, respondent No. 1 in SLP(C)
No. 35336/2010, respondent No. 1 in SLP(C) No. 1736/2011,
respondent Nos. 1, 2 and 5 in SLP(C) Nos. 1742/2011 and
1748/2011, respondent Nos. 1 and 4 in SLP(C) No. 1804 and
1805/2011, respondent Nos. 2 and 3 in SLP(C) No. 1810/2011,
respondent No. 1 in SLP(C) No. 1822/2011, respondent Nos. 1 to 7
and 10 in SLP(C) No. 1823/2011, respondent No. 1 in SLP(C)
No. 1813/2011 and respondent No. 1 in SLP(C) No. 1818/2011 and he
seeks six weeks' time to file the vakalatnama and the counter
affidavit on their behalf. Time, as prayed for, is granted to
him.

The other served respondents may also file the
counter affidavit within a period of six weeks, in case they

choose to do so.

SLP(C) No.35079/2010

Learned counsel for the petitioner is present. He has moved an application for substitution to bring on record Item No.79

-4-

the legal representatives of the deceased respondent Nos.3 and 7 which is found to be defective. The defects as have been pointed out in the said application have not so far been cured. Learned counsel is directed to rectify the defects within a period of one week whereafter the same shall be placed for orders before the Ld.Registrar (Judl.) supervising the working of Section IVB. In case the defects are not cured within the period stipulated above, in that event appropriate orders shall follow on the next date.

List again on 5.7.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)
Registrar

rd