

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011  
CC 13528/2011

(From the judgement and order(s) in CWP No. 14026/2005 dated 13-  
DEC-10 an of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

P. BRAHMA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST, KARNAL & ORS Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP  
and office report)

Date: 26/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhay Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 6045/2011 as it is contended that both  
the matters are similar.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)  
COURT MASTER