

Â#

ITEM NO.8

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).34957/2010

KARNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST.KARNAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURINDER KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 1736 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1739 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1741 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1742 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1743 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1744 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1746 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1747 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1748 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1803 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1805 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1806 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1807 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1810 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1811 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1813 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1818 of 2011

(With office report)

-2-

Item No.8

SLP(C) NO. 1819 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1820 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1821 of 2011

(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 1822 of 2011
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 1823 of 2011
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 25528 of 2011
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 35134 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 35135 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 35291 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 35336 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 5585-5586 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 6045 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Pushpinder Singh, Adv.
Mr. Purvish Jitendra Malkan, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Purvish Jitendra Malkan, Adv.
Mr Manish Kr Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NOS.34957,35134,35135,35336 OF 2010
Deleted.

REMAINING MATTERS

Proof of publication is not proper so far as respondents against whom there is an order to serve by substituted service.

-3-

Item No.8

Petitioner has to take appropriate steps to file proper proof of service after proper publication.

Issue fresh notice with additional dasti service on remaining unserved respondents in all concerned SLPs. The litigant has to confirm dasti notice directly upon the litigant-respondent. However, they are permitted to serve through the nearest Civil Court/Trial Court where private parties are concerned and through standing counsel where State authorities are concerned. Process fee and spare copies are to be filed before 14.8.2012, else list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

If notices are issued, list again on 25.9.2012.

In SLP(C) no. 5585-5586/2011, petitioner has to take appropriate steps so far as respondent no.4 is concerned on or before 25.9.2012. If steps are not taken, list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers either for adjudication of application if any proper application is filed till then or for non-prosecution without referring to this Court and without waiting for any formal order to that effect from this Court.

In SLPs where dasti is already granted, petitioner has to disclose outcome of dasti service before the next date.

Served respondents in all SLPs may file counter affidavit till then.

| (S.G.SHAH) |

hj