

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1810/2011

KARNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST KARNAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GHANSHYAM SAROOP & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

with

SLP(C) Nos.1820,1822,1823,1813,1818/2011

(with office report)

Date: 14/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Purvish Jitendra Malkan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No.1810/2011

Respondent Nos.1 to 3 are granted three weeks' time, as a final chance, for filing counter affidavit.

Respondent Nos.4 to 6 are reported to be duly and properly served but none appeared nor any steps have been taken on their behalf.

Dasti report in respect of respondent No.7 is awaited.

Item No.8

-2-

SLP(C) No.1813/2011

Respondent No.1 has failed to file counter affidavit within the time granted by the Court.

Dasti report in respect of respondent No.2 is awaited.

Respondent Nos.3 to 5 are reported to be duly and properly served through post but none appeared nor any steps have been taken on their behalf.

SLP(C) No.1818/2011

The office report indicates that notice on respondent No.3 has been published in the local newspapers in regional and English newspapers. Registry to clarify as to whether any prescribed format is issued by the office for such publication and if not complied with whether it would be considered as legal, valid and proper service or not.

Remaining respondent Nos.1, 2 and 4 to 7 are reported to be duly and properly served but none appeared nor any steps have been taken on their behalf.

SLP(C) No.1820/2011

All the five respondents, despite being due and proper service, have failed to appear nor any steps have been taken on their behalf.

Item No.8

-3-

SLP(C) Nos.1822 and 1823/2011

In these batch of matters, further necessary orders shall be passed

as and when the other connected matters would become ready.

List again on 15.4.2013.

(M.A. SAYEED)
REGISTRAR

rd