

ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.12
(In Chambers)

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).35291/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 14/06/2010 in CWP No.3421/2005 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

KARNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST, KARNAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LACHHMAN DAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 30/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Purvish Jitendra Malkan, Adv. (N/P)

For Respondent(s)

UPON perusing the papers, the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears for the petitioner on call.

In spite of several opportunities, proof of service of
notice on Respondent Nos.2 and 9 has not been furnished. In the
above circumstances, the special leave petition shall stand
dismissed so far as Respondent Nos.2 and 9 are concerned.

[Alka Dudeja]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Sneha Lata Sharma]
Court Master