

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

MATTERS FILED BY GOVERNMENT/AUTHORITY:

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).34957/2010
(From the judgement and order dated 14/06/2010 in CWP
No.3382/2005 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT
CHANDIGARH)

KARNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST.KARNAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURINDER KUMAR & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 1736 of 2011
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1739 of 2011
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1741 of 2011
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1742 of 2011
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1743 of 2011
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1744 of 2011
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1746 of 2011
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1747 of 2011
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1748 of 2011
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1803 of 2011
(With office report)

2

SLP(C) NO. 1804 of 2011
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1805 of 2011
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1806 of 2011
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1807 of 2011
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1810 of 2011
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1811 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1813 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1818 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1819 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1820 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1821 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1822 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1823 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 35079 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 35109 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 35134 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 35135 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 35291 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

3

SLP(C) NO. 35336 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5585-5586 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6045 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

MATTER FILED BY INDIVIDUAL:

SLP(C) NO. 25528 of 2011

P.BRAHMA & ORS. VS. KARNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST, KARNA & ORS.

(With office report)

Date: 23/04/2014

These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Ms.Indira Jaising, ASG

Ms.Anindita Pujari, Adv.

Mr.Kumar Kartikay, Adv.

Mr.Himanshu Singh Dhillon, Adv.

Mr. Purvish Jitendra Malkan, Adv.

Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.

Mr.Tenzing Tsering, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Shish Pal Laler, Adv.
For Mr.Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.

Mr.P.N.Misra, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Shish Pal Laler, Adv.
For Mr.Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.

Mr.Shish Pal Laler, Adv.
Mr.N.P.Midha, Adv.
For Mr.Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.

Mr.Punit D.Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.

Mr.Ankur Sood, Adv.
Mr.Jaiveer Shergill, Adv.
For Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

4

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ms.Indira Jaising, learned Additional Solicitor General for the petitioner-authority has resumed her arguments at 10.30 a.m. and concluded at 11.30 a.m. Thereafter Mr.Punit D.Tyagi, learned counsel for respondent(s) started his arguments and was on his legs, when the Court rose for the day.

List the matters on 24th April, 2014 as part-heard.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar