

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.1

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 34957/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
14/06/2010 in CWP No. 3382/2005 passed by the High Court Of
Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

KARNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST.KARNAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURINDER KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 35079/2010

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Interim
Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 35109/2010

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 35134/2010

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 35135/2010

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 35291/2010

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 35336/2010

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 1736/2011

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 1739/2011

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 1741/2011

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 1742/2011

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 1743/2011
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 1744/2011
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 1746/2011
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 1747/2011
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 1748/2011
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 1803/2011
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 1804/2011
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 1805/2011
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 1806/2011
(With appln.(s) for substituted service and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 1807/2011
(With appln.(s) for substituted service and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 1810/2011
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 1811/2011
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and appln.(s) for substitution and appln.(s) for setting aside an abatement and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 1813/2011
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 1818/2011
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 1819/2011
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 1820/2011
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 1821/2011
(With appln.(s) for substituted service and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 1822/2011
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 1823/2011
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 6045/2011
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 25528 of 2011

Date : 14/01/2015 These petitions were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Himanshu Singh Dhillon, Adv.
Mr. Purvish Jitendra Malkan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Tnzing Tsering, Adv.
(Also for petitioners In SLP 25528/11)

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused letter circulated on behalf of
respondent in SLP(C) No. 35109 of 2010.

List the matters after two weeks.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Asstt. Registrar