

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

I.A. No. 2/2015, I.A. 3/2015, I.A. 4/2015, I.A. 5/2015 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 35079/2010  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14/06/2010  
in CWP No. 3381/2005 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana  
at Chandigarh)

KARNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST, KARNAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUKESH KUMAR &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and  
exemption from filing O.T. and setting aside an abatement )

Date : 01/12/2015 These applications were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pushpinder Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Himanshu Singh Dhillon, Adv.  
Mr. Kumar Kartikay, Adv.  
Mr. Purvish Jitendra Malkan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Khalid Akhtar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

is

ial

Abatement is set aside.  
Delay in filing the substitution application  
condoned.  
Application for exemption from filing offic  
translation of death certificate is allowed.  
Application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs.  
of deceased respondent Nos. 3 and 7 is allowed as prayed  
for.

Signature Not Verified

Amended cause title be filed accordingly.

Digitally signed by  
Gulshan Kumar Arora  
Date: 2015.12.03  
10:17:03 IST  
Reason:

(ASHIMA CHHABRA)  
SR. P.A.

(RAJINDER KAUR)  
COURT MASTER